



Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

RESOLUTION 2022 -84

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF THE DAVID HENRY HEALTH OFFICER

WHEREAS, David Henry has submitted to the Board of Commissioners his written resignation from Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1, effective October 22, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to formalize the acceptance of Mr. Henry's resignation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby accepts the resignation of David Henry and thanks him for his professional and dedicated service to our organization and wishes him the best in his future endeavors; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission is directed to inform Mr. Henry that his resignation has been accepted by presenting a copy of this Resolution to him,

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall remain on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Rumson (Rogers)

SECONDED: Tinton Falls (Hoffman)

IN FAVOR: 13 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on November 3, 2022

<u>Maríta Kresge</u>

Marita Kresge, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1